

Centre City Tower, 7 Hill Street, Birmingham B5 4UA
21 Bloomsbury Street, London WC1B 3HF

By email

21 August 2020

Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) 2000 - Request For Information

Reference: FOI 202007085

Dear [REDACTED]

Thank you for your request for the following information

1. (a) Total budget and (b) total paybill.

The total Budget for 2020/21 is £31.4m and the pay bill is £20.8m

2. Payscales broken down by grade.

Pay band	Minimum	Maximum
Band 1 – Business Support	£17,829	£24,492
Band 2 – Associate	£24,493	£33,850
Band 3 – Senior Associate	£33,851	£50,615
Band 4 - Principal	£50,616	£77,422
Band 5 - Director	£77,423	£116,134

3. (a) Total number of staff (this can be a ballpark figure). and (b) number of staff equivalent to the Senior Civil Service (in identifying these, it may assist that the lowest SCS pay band is c. £70-100k).

Centre City Tower, 7 Hill Street, Birmingham B5 4UA
21 Bloomsbury Street, London WC1B 3HF

A) 253 (headcount as at 05 Aug)
B) 10 SCS

4. Number of trade union representatives with at least 50% facility time, with the percentage of facility time specified for each (anonymously).

None

5. (a) Number of days annual leave provided to staff, and (b) contracted working hours per week (full-time equivalent).

A) 25 days annual leave allowance
B) 37 hours

We can confirm that Ofwat holds this information and has provided it in blue above.

Once a(n) FOI/EIR request is answered, it is considered to be in the public domain. To promote transparency, Ofwat may publish the response and any material released on our website in the [FOI disclosure section](#). Any personal information in the letter will be removed before publishing.

We will hold the information in accordance with Ofwat's Retention and Disposal schedule which can be found in our Publication Scheme at the following link <https://www.ofwat.gov.uk/foi/policies-and-procedures/>. If you have any concerns how Ofwat processes your personal data please contact the Data Protection Officer at dpo@ofwat.gov.uk. To view Ofwat's full Privacy Policy please go to <https://www.ofwat.gov.uk/foi/policies-and-procedures/>

If you have any queries or concerns with regard to the content of this email please do contact me, quoting the reference number. If you are unhappy with how your

Centre City Tower, 7 Hill Street, Birmingham B5 4UA
21 Bloomsbury Street, London WC1B 3HF

request has been responded to you can request an internal review. Please contact the Programme and Project Management (PPM) department at foi@ofwat.gov.uk.

Further information concerning your rights is available from the Information Commissioner's Office at:

<https://ico.org.uk/>

or

The Information Commissioner's Office
Wycliffe House
Water Lane
Wilmslow

Yours sincerely,

[Redacted signature block]